GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3907
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2013

REMEDIAL EDUCATION
Singh Shri Dhananjay

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken steps to encourage/provide remedial tutoring for children who have fallen behind academically
to improve children’s learning outcomes;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a)&(b) The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) encourages schools to provide remedial tutoring for children who have
fallen behind academically to improve their learning outcomes by introducing Formative Assessment in the year 2009. The Formative
Assessments are aimed at diagnosing learning difficulties and providing the remedial measures.

(c) Does not arise.
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